
Hobart (17-6, 5-0 Liberty) -vs- Rochester (8-10, 1-5 Liberty)
3/30/2026 at Rochester, NY (Towers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joe Dunham (3-0)
Loss: Sunil Lindsay (2-1)
HBP: Charlie Forrest, Andrew Lenhard
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Burngasser First: Erik Saladin 
Start: 6:33 pm   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 111   Weather: 62*, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hobart 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 11 15 1
Rochester 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 2

Hobart 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Petry 2b 6 1 1 0 0 0 3
Jack O'Neil ss 4 3 4 4 1 0 0
Sean Garvin 1b 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Connor O'Neil lf 4 2 2 1 1 2 0
Will Jones dh 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
Aidan Davenport rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Nate Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Farnen rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cole Conte 3b 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
Quinn Dashefsky c 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Byrnes cf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Cole Tarrant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Forrest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Dunham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Friedlander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 15 10 5 7 8

2B: Jack Farnen (1)
HR: Jack O'Neil (1); Sean Garvin (1); Connor O'Neil (1); Will Jones
(1)
SF: Will Jones (1)
SB: Jack O'Neil (2); Connor O'Neil (2); Jack Byrnes (1)
CS: Sean Garvin (1)
HBP: Quinn Dashefsky (1)
E: Aidan Davenport (1)

Rochester 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Farley IV rf 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
Benjamin Garber lf 5 1 4 0 0 0 0
Jake Bentivenga 1b 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Sammy Besztery ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Luke Blozy c 3 0 0 0 1 2 4
Jake Goldberg dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Ryan Huckabone 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Teddy Monahan cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Carlos Barajas 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Andrew Lenhard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sunil Lindsay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Guido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Loeb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 5 3 11 8

2B: Sammy Besztery (2)
3B: Teddy Monahan (1)
SB: George Farley IV (1)
HBP: George Farley IV (1)
E: Sammy Besztery (1); Ryan Huckabone (1)
DP: 2

Hobart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Tarrant 1.1 5 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 2 55
Charlie Forrest 2.2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 3 2 30
Joe Dunham (W, 3-0) 4.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 6 62
Max Friedlander 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Totals 9 5 5 3 11 0 0 1 0 36 40 5 11 164

Rochester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Lenhard 3.0 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 11 16 5 1 78
Sunil Lindsay (L, 2-1) 3.0 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 3 4 48
Spencer Guido 2.2 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 2 59
Sam Loeb 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 15 11 7 5 7 1 2 1 0 39 46 10 7 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Hobart - Top of 1st HOB ROC
C. Petry grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Jack O'Neil singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 0
Sean Garvin walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Jack O'Neil advanced to second. 0 0
C. O'Neil walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean Garvin advanced to second; Jack O'Neil advanced to third. 0 0
Will Jones flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Sean Garvin advanced to third; Jack O'Neil scored. 1 0
C. O'Neil stole second; Sean Garvin scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
A. Davenport flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Rochester - Bottom of 1st HOB ROC
G. Farley IV singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 0
B. Garber singled through the left side (0-2 KF); G. Farley IV advanced to second. 2 0
Bentivenga singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BFSBB); B. Garber advanced to second, advanced to
third on a fielding error by rf; G. Farley IV scored. 2 1
S. Besztery doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 BKSF); Bentivenga advanced to third; B. Garber scored. 2 2
L. Blozy walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
J. Goldberg walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); L. Blozy advanced to second; S. Besztery advanced to third;
Bentivenga scored. 2 3
R. Huckabone struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 3
T. Monahan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); J. Goldberg out at second ss to 2b; L.
Blozy advanced to third; S. Besztery scored. 2 4
C. Barajas grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKFFFBB). 2 4

Hobart - Top of 2nd HOB ROC
Cole Conte flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 4
Q. Dashefsky hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBK). 2 4
Jack Byrnes walked (3-1 BBKBB); Q. Dashefsky advanced to second. 2 4
C. Petry infield fly to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 2 4
Jack O'Neil singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Jack Byrnes advanced to second; Q. Dashefsky scored. 3 4
Jack O'Neil stole second; Jack Byrnes stole third. 3 4
Sean Garvin struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBK). 3 4

Rochester - Bottom of 2nd HOB ROC
G. Farley IV flied out to rf (3-2 FBBSB). 3 4
B. Garber singled to right center (1-2 FFFFB). 3 4
Bentivenga walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Garber advanced to second. 3 4
C. Forrest to p for Cole Tarrant. 3 4
S. Besztery reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Bentivenga out at second ss to 2b; B. Garber
advanced to third. 3 4
L. Blozy popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 4

Hobart - Top of 3rd HOB ROC
C. O'Neil struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 4
Will Jones singled to left field (3-2 KKBFBFB). 3 4
Will Jones advanced to second on a balk. 3 4
A. Davenport struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 3 4
Will Jones advanced to third on a balk. 3 4
Cole Conte popped up to ss (1-2 KKFFFFB). 3 4

Rochester - Bottom of 3rd HOB ROC
J. Goldberg lined out to lf (0-0). 3 4
R. Huckabone struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 4
T. Monahan grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hobart - Top of 4th HOB ROC
S. Lindsay to p for A. Lenhard. 3 4
Q. Dashefsky grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Jack Byrnes grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 4
C. Petry lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 4

Rochester - Bottom of 4th HOB ROC
C. Barajas flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4
G. Farley IV hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 4
G. Farley IV stole second. 3 4
B. Garber singled to shortstop (0-1 K); G. Farley IV advanced to third. 3 4
Bentivenga struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 4
S. Besztery doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); B. Garber advanced to third; G. Farley IV scored. 3 5
L. Blozy struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS). 3 5

Hobart - Top of 5th HOB ROC
Jack O'Neil walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 5
Sean Garvin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jack O'Neil out on the play. 3 5
C. O'Neil homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 5
Will Jones singled to left center (3-1 KBBB). 4 5
A. Davenport grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKSF). 4 5

Rochester - Bottom of 5th HOB ROC
Joe Dunham to p for C. Forrest. 4 5
J. Goldberg struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 5
R. Huckabone grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 4 5
T. Monahan struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 4 5

Hobart - Top of 6th HOB ROC
Cole Conte reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 4 5
Q. Dashefsky flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 4 5
Jack Byrnes fouled out to c (1-2 KBF). 4 5
C. Petry singled, bunt (0-0); Cole Conte advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 4 5
Jack O'Neil homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned (0-0); C. Petry scored, unearned; Cole Conte scored,
unearned. 7 5
Sean Garvin homered to center field, RBI, unearned (1-1 KB). 8 5
C. O'Neil struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 8 5

Rochester - Bottom of 6th HOB ROC
C. Barajas lined out to ss (1-2 KSB). 8 5
G. Farley IV struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 8 5
B. Garber grounded out to p (0-1 S). 8 5

Hobart - Top of 7th HOB ROC
S. Guido to p for S. Lindsay. 8 5
Will Jones homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 9 5
Nate Garrett pinch hit for A. Davenport. 9 5
Nate Garrett struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 5
Cole Conte out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFBF). 9 5
Q. Dashefsky struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 9 5

Rochester - Bottom of 7th HOB ROC



Jack Farnen to rf for Nate Garrett. 9 5
Bentivenga grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 9 5
S. Besztery grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 9 5
L. Blozy struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 9 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hobart - Top of 8th HOB ROC
Jack Byrnes singled to center field (1-1 FB). 9 5
C. Petry lined into double play ss unassisted (1-2 KKB); Jack Byrnes out on the play. 9 5
Jack O'Neil singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 9 5
Jack O'Neil stole second. 9 5
Sean Garvin singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Jack O'Neil scored. 10 5
Sean Garvin out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 10 5

Rochester - Bottom of 8th HOB ROC
J. Goldberg grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 10 5
R. Huckabone grounded out to p (2-2 BSBF). 10 5
T. Monahan tripled down the rf line (3-2 BBBKF). 10 5
C. Barajas struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 5

Hobart - Top of 9th HOB ROC
C. O'Neil singled up the middle (1-0 B). 10 5
C. O'Neil stole second. 10 5
Will Jones singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); C. O'Neil scored. 11 5
Jack Farnen doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB); Will Jones advanced to third. 11 5
Cole Conte struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 11 5
Q. Dashefsky grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 11 5
Jack Byrnes walked (3-2 BBBSFFB). 11 5
S. Loeb to p for S. Guido. 11 5
C. Petry popped up to 3b (0-2 KK). 11 5

Rochester - Bottom of 9th HOB ROC
Friedlander to p for Joe Dunham. 11 5
G. Farley IV struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 11 5
B. Garber singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB). 11 5
Bentivenga struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 11 5
S. Besztery grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 11 5


